PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7798353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON EBNER	10/23/2019
MATTHEW FOLEY	10/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISHAY DALE ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1122 23RD STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18110039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125666000

Email: IPMAIL@ECKERTSEAMANS.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHANIEL C. WILKS Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-INDU-001US DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHANIEL C. WILKS	
SIGNATURE:	/NATHANIEL C. WILKS/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=308827ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=308827ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=308827ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 507751205 REEL: 062707 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JASON EBNER, of 30 Cooper Road, Barrington, in the County of Strafford, State of New Hampshire 03825, a citizen of the United States; and MATTHEW FOLEY, of 10 Sandy Lane, Berwick, in the County of York, State of Maine 03901, a citizen of the United States, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: TRANSFORMER INDUCTOR COMBINATION DEVICE, for which we filed United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/873,468, on July 12, 2019; and for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Application");

WHEREAS, VISHAY DALE ELECTRONICS, LLC, a U.S. corporation, having a business address at 1122 23rd Street, Columbus, NE 68601, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JASON EBNER and MATTHEW FOLEY, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said VISHAY DALE ELECTRONICS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/873,468 and in the specification executed by us on the 23 day of Odebar, 2019 and the Z3 day of October, 2019 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 16/661,408 , Filed October 23, 2019, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said VISHAY DALE ELECTRONICS, LLC, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other

-1 of 3 -

	at to VISHAY DALE ELECTRONICS, LLC, as assignee JASON EBNER
STATE OF New Hampshire) ss:
EBNER, to me personally known as t	personally appeared JASON the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth. Continue C	NNA J. HIE - Notary public nission Expires April 17, 2024

(SEAL)

	Mathealtha
	MATTHEW FOLES
STATE OF New Hampshire)
COUNTY OF Strafford) SS:

On this 33 day of October, 2019, before me personally appeared MATTHEW FOLEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SHANNON L. CASSIDY, Notary Public

State of New Hampshire
My Commission Expires February 7, 2023 My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)